WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

PROPOSED TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE *

INTERSESSION 2022

Tuition Rate for Graduate OUT-OF-STATE US Residents												
	TUITION (INCLUDE ALL 4)				FEES					TOTAL	DTAL TOTAL WITH WAIVER	
CREDIT HOURS	OUT-OF-STATE TUITION	DESIGNATED TUITION	GRADUATE TUITION	GRADUATE DESIGNATED TUITION	ATHLETIC	STUDENT CENTER COMPLEX	STUDENT SERVICES	DEFERRED MAINT.	UNIVERSITY SERVICES	OUT-OF-STATE T&F	WAIVER	OSST
1	458.00	180.53	50.00	20.31	32.00	4.00	17.60	51.05	88.58	902.07	(378.00)	524.07
2	916.00	361.06	100.00	40.62	64.00	8.00	35.20	51.05	119.53	1,695.46	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	939.46
3	1,374.00	541.59	150.00	60.93	96.00	12.00	52.80	51.05	150.48	2,488.85	(1,134.00)	1,354.85
4	1,832.00	722.12	200.00	81.24	128.00	16.00	70.40	51.05	181.43	3,282.24	(1,512.00)	1,770.24
5	2,290.00	902.65	250.00	101.55	160.00	20.00	88.00	51.05	212.38	4,075.63	(1,890.00)	2,185.63
6	2,748.00	1,083.18	300.00	121.86	192.00	24.00	105.60	51.05	243.33	4,869.02	(2,268.00)	2,601.02
7	3,206.00	1,263.71	350.00	142.17	224.00	28.00	108.90	51.05	274.28	5,648.11	(2,646.00)	3,002.11
8	3,664.00	1,444.24	400.00	162.48	256.00	32.00	108.90	51.05	305.23	6,423.90	(3,024.00)	3,399.90
9	4,122.00	1,624.77	450.00	182.79	288.00	36.00	108.90	51.05	336.18	7,199.69	(3,402.00)	3,797.69
10	4,580.00	1,805.30	500.00	203.10	320.00	40.00	108.90	51.05	367.13	7,975.48	(3,780.00)	4,195.48
11	5,038.00	1,985.83	550.00	223.41	352.00	44.00	108.90	51.05	398.08	8,751.27	(4,158.00)	4,593.27
12	5,496.00	2,527.42	600.00	243.72	384.00	48.00	108.90	51.05	429.03	9,888.12	(4,536.00)	5,352.12
13	5,954.00	2,527.42	650.00	264.03	416.00	48.00	108.90	51.05	459.98	10,479.38	(4,914.00)	5,565.38
14	6,412.00	2,527.42	700.00	284.34	416.00	48.00	108.90	51.05	490.93	11,038.64	(5,292.00)	5,746.64
15	6,870.00	2,527.42	750.00	304.65	416.00	48.00	108.90	51.05	521.88	11,597.90	(5,670.00)	5,927.90

Distance education only students (100% online) will pay a Distance Education Fee of \$56.00/SCH. Athletic, Health and Recreational Sports Fees will be waived.

The Out-of-State waiver (OSST) is given to all out-of-state, US resident students their first semester; however, a graduate student who drops below a cumulative 3.0 GPA will no longer be eligible for the waiver. Students who fall below the minimum requirement will be notified by the Office of the Registrar, and will be billed at Out-of-State, US Resident rates without the applied waiver shown on the table (see white column above.)

Course-based, Differential Tuition is charged by the following Colleges/Schools: College of Agriculture and Natural Sciences Differential Tuition - \$26.55 per SCH College of Business and Engineering/Computer Science Differential Tuition - \$37.75 per SCH Nursing Differential Tuition - \$44.35 per SCH

* Tuition and fee rates are for budget purposes only and are subject to change without notice by the Legislature or TAMUS Board of Regents.

Revised 2/24/21